

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 581

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4, 10, and 11, in each instance, strike the first comma and substitute “and”; in lines 4 and 11, in each instance, strike the second comma; in lines 5 and 12, in each instance, strike “and abilities”; in line 6, strike the comma and substitute “and”; and in lines 7 and 10, in each instance, strike “, and abilities”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike the comma and substitute “AND”; in lines 13, 26, and 29, in each instance, strike “, AND ABILITIES”; in lines 15, 20, 26, and 29, in each instance, strike the first comma and substitute “AND”; in line 15, strike the second comma; in line 16, strike “AND ABILITIES”; in line 20, strike “, AND”; and in line 21, strike “ABILITIES”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 18, after “SECTION” insert “FOR A VIOLATION OF § 8-701(C) AND (D) OF THIS SUBTITLE”.